## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8207568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HAYFIN SERVICES LLP	10/05/2023	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCIODERM, INC.
Street Address:	47 HULFISH ST.
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08542

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6531500
Patent Number:	6673826
Patent Number:	9095574
Patent Number:	9339492
Patent Number:	6281236
Patent Number:	8877790
Patent Number:	8877789
Patent Number:	8877788

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-454-5079

Email: kim.petrolo@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER

**Address Line 1:** 501 GRANT STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: KIM PETROLO

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136385.93	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM PETROLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Petrolo/	

DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Amicus (Scioderm) - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=Amicus (Scioderm) - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif			
source=Amicus (Scioderm) - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page3.tif			
source=Amicus (Scioderm) - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page4.tif			
source=Amicus (Scioderm) - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page5.tif			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Harfin Camriaga I I D	Name: Scioderm, Inc.		
Hayfin Services LLP	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/5/23  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  X Other Release of Security Interests  4. Application or patent number(s): This	Street Address:47 Hulfish St		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6531500, 6673826, 6673826, 9339492, 6281236, 8877790, 8877789, 8877788		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 8		
Name: Kim Petrolo	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Troutman Pepper			
Street Address: 501 Grant St., Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: PAzip: _15219			
Phone Number: 412-454-5079	D. all Ann. (All sel		
Docket Number: <u>136385.93</u>	Deposit Account Number  Authorized UserName		
Email Address: kim.petrolo@troutman.com			
9. Signature: /s/ Kim Petrolo	10/5/23		
Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  5		
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (this "Release") is made this October 5, 2023, by Hayfin Services LLP, a limited liability partnership formed under the laws of England with an address of One Eagle Place, London, United Kingdom SW1Y6AF, (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Agent") on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below), in favor of Scioderm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, among others, the Grantor and Agent entered into (i) that certain Loan Agreement dated as of July 17, 2020 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Loan Agreement dated as of September 28, 2021 and by that certain Amendment No. 2 to Loan Agreement dated as of May 10, 2023, and as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and (ii) that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2020 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement" and together with the Loan Agreement, the "Loan Documents").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Documents and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement entered into by the Grantor in favor of Agent, for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties, dated as of July 29, 2020 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") July 30, 2020 at Reel/Frame 053356/0308;

WHEREAS, the Grantor's obligations under the Loan Agreement and Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and the security interest granted to Agent has been released by Agent;

WHEREAS, Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Agent, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely (i) assigns to the Grantor all of Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents and (ii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents.

Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to the Grantor or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at the Grantor's expense. By this instrument, Agent authorizes and requests that the Grantor record this Release with the USPTO.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

HAYFIN SERVICES LLP

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Nicola O'Regan

Title: Authorised Signatory

REEL: 065143 FRAME: 0530

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Patent Registrations

		COUNTRY	APPLICATION	PATENT	GRANT	EXPIRY
TITLE	STATUS	NAME	NUMBER	NUMBER	DATE	DATE
METHODS FOR	Issued	United	09570120	6531500	Mar 11,	N/A
TREATMENT OF		States of			2003	
INFLAMMATORY		America				
DISEASES						
METHODS FOR	Issued	United	09758696	6673826	Jan 6,	Jan 11,
TREATMENT OF		States of			2004	2021
INFLAMMATORY		America				
DISEASES						
METHODS OF	Issued	United	14062295	9095574	Aug 4,	N/A
TREATING		States of			2015	
PSORIASIS		America				
USING						
ALLANTOIN						
METHODS OF	Issued	United	14789173	9339492	May 17,	Feb 1,
TREATING		States of			2016	2031
PSORIASIS		America				
USING						
ALLANTOIN						
OIL-IN-WATER	Issued	United	09360095	6281236	Aug 28,	N/A
EMULSION		States of			2001	
WITH		America				
IMPROVED						
STABILITY						
ALLANTOIN-	Issued	United	14/018,167	8877790	Nov 4,	Sep 4,
CONTAINING		States of			2014	2033
SKIN CREAM		America				
ALLANTOIN-	Issued	United	14/018,050	8877789	Nov 4,	Sep 4,
CONTAINING		States of			2014	2033
SKIN CREAM		America				
ALLANTOIN-	Issued	United	13/942,295	8877788	Nov 4,	Sep 4,
CONTAINING		States of			2014	2033
SKIN CREAM		America				

PATENT REEL: 065143 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 10/06/2023**